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SAHKAR SE SAMRIDDHI


2.    SHRI  PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:


Will the Minister of COOPERATION be pleased to state:


(a) the aims and objectives of Sahkar se Samriddhi;


(b) to what extent this will be achieved by the Ministry through the proposed new cooperative policy;


(c) whether suggestions have been received on the above proposed policy from States and other stakeholders; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COOPERATION


(SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) to (d): Government aims to achieve overall prosperity in the country through the mantra of “Sahakar Se Samriddhi”. It is being proposed to strengthen cooperatives by bringing transparency, modernization, and creating competitiveness. In order to achieve this, Government is formulating a new National Cooperation Policy, for which it has started consultations with various stakeholders including various Ministries/Departments of Central Governments, State Governments, Cooperative Federations, NABARD and other major cooperative institutions of the country. Already, response has been received from about 35 stakeholders, including 10

Ministries and 6 State Governments.
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